�
SIP-BRO-#8-0208
Ultra High Current EMI Ferrite Chip Beads
Laird Technologies’ family of monolithic surface mount ferrites provide compact, cost effective EMI filtering for
today’s densely packed single and double sided surface mount PCB designs.  Successful EMI filtering often depends
on reducing high frequency noise at its source, our small footprint SMT ferrite enables designers to place high
performance filtering very close to troublesome high frequency devices.

D
C
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM EXAMPLE
HI 1612 X 560 R -10
Product Series
Code
Part Size
Code
Rated Continuous
Current Code
Impedance Value
Code
Packaging
Code
Additional
Description
PART
NUMBER
FIG #
(ON BACK)
A
mm
(inches)
B
mm
(inches)
C
mm
(inches)
D
mm
(inches)
IMPEDANCE (Z)
TYPICAL OHMS @
Typical
Peak
Impedance
( W )
Peak
Impedance
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR
MAX
(W)
RATED
I MAX
(continuous)
mA25 MHz 100 MHz 500 MHz 1 GHz
HI1612X560R-10 1
4.06
(0.160)
3.05
(0.120)
2.28
(0.090)
0.46
(0.018)
23 56 75 79 79 1,000 0.004 10,000
HI3312X101R-10 2
8.50
(0.335)
3.05
(0.120)
2.28
(0.090)
0.51
(0.020)
39 100 160 172 172 1,000 0.004 10,000
�